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In compliance with DepEd Order (DO) No. 2, s. 2013, titled Policy Guidelines on Regulating the Issuance of DepEd
Advisories. This Advisory is issued not for endorsement per DO 28, s. 2001, but only for information of DepEd
Officials, personnel/staff, as well as the concerned public. (Visit www.deped.qov.ph)

SURVEY ON THE ORGANIZATIONAL PERFORMANCE OF ISO-CERTIFIED AND NON-
ISO-CERTIFIED OFFICES IN THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Please find attached letters from Mary Lisette P. Villas, Researcher, Polytechnic University of
the Philippines — Open University System dated April 12, 2024, titled “Survey on the
Organizational Performance of ISO-Certified and Non-ISO-Certified Offices in the
Department of Education,” which is self-explanatory.

Participation in these activities will be on voluntary basis. SDO Marinduque Personnel
(Permanent, Contract of Service, and Job Order)] may access the survey link:
https: / /bit.ly/ComparisonoflSOCertifiedandNonISOCertifiedDepEdOffices.

Target respondents should observe no-disruption-of-time on task policy as stipulated in
DepEd Order No. 9, s. 2005 titled “Instituting Measures to Increase Time-on-Task and
Ensuring Compliance Therewith”.

For information and dissemination.

LYNN G. MENDOZA, EdD
OIC, Schools Division Superintdffdent

“DepEd Marinduque: Heart of the Philippines.
Lead to Excel. Excel to Lead.”

Malusak, Boac, Marinduque

Email: marinduque@deped.gov.ph
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March 8, 2024

MARY LISETTE P. VILLAS
Researcher
Polytechnic University of the Philippines

Dear Ms. Villas,

Please be informed that this Office has received your letter dated February 21, 2024,
requesting to conduct a research study in MIMAROPA Region for academic purposes.

This Office grants approval to the request provided that strict adherence to the
provisions of R.A. No. 10173, also known as the Data Privacy Act and no disruption
of teachers' time on task will be highly observed.

The survey link will be referred to the Schools Division Offices for dissemination to
the target respondents to note that their involvement will on voluntary basis.

You may contact the Regional Research Focal person, Jayson M. Ealdama, through

email pprd.mimaroparegiona@deped.gov.ph and jayson.ecaldama@deped.gov.ph for
your queries and clarification relative to this matter.

Sincerely yours,

NICOLAS T. CAPULONG, PhD, CESO III
Director IV CI\/
Regional Director

PPRD-JME
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April 12, 2024

DR. LYNN G. MENDOZA

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Officer-in-Charge, Office of the Schools Division Superintendent
Schools Division of Marinduque

Boac, Marinduque

Dear OIC-SDS Mendoza:
Greetings!

This is in reference to the letter request sent to the Office of the Regional Director — Region
IV-MIMAROPA regarding the request to survey the non-teaching and teaching-related
personnel of selected Schools Division Offices (SDOs) of the said region, | would like to
request the participation SDO Marinduque personnel (Permanent, Contract of Service (CoS),
and Job Order) to respond to my survey by clicking the link below or scanning the QR code
the survey questionnaire.

https://bit.ly/ComparisonoflSOCertifiedandNonISOCertifiedDepEdOffices

The undersigned is currently undertaking a research study entitled “The Comparison
between the Organizational Performance of ISO-Certified and Non-ISO-Certified Offices
in the Department of Education”, as a course requirement of the degree of Masters in Public
Administration. The research aims to assess the difference in the organizational performance
of ISO-certified and non-ISO-certified offices in DepEd. Further, this study seeks to analyze
and explore the effects of ISO certification on public sector performance.

The survey will be administered online and will only last for 10-15 minutes. All information you
voluntarily provide here will be kept confidential and only be used for this research. The

@“‘“‘no‘h{
4th Floor NALLRC Building, PUP A. Mabini Campus, Anonas Street, Sta. Mesa, Manila 1016 R
Direct Line: 5335-1726 | Trunk Line: 5335-1787 or 5335-1777 local 325 VSCSCOTEC AB

Website: www.pup.edu.ph | Email: ousregistrar@pup.edu.ph
THE COUNTRY’S 15t POLYTECHNICU

1SO 9001

CERTIFICATE NUMBER:‘ SCPOO04130



Republic of the Philippines

POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES
= OFFICE OF THE VICE PRESIDENT FOR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

(>4

‘ ‘/ﬂ OPEN UNIVERSITY SYSTEM

collection, processing, retention, and disposal of all personal information will be done following
the Philippine Republic Act No. 10173 or the Data Privacy Act of 2012.

Your participation in this survey will be greatly appreciated. Thank you in advance for your
interest and assistance with this research.

Sincerely,

Mary Lisette P. Villas
Researcher

g
4th Floor NALLRC Building, PUP A. Mabini Campus, Anonas Street, Sta. Mesa, Manila 1016 4 :
Direct Line: 5335-1726 | Trunk Line: 5335-1787 or 5335-1777 local 325 JSO\COTEC A B
Website: www.pup.edu.ph | Email: ousregistrar@pup.edu.ph PAB ACCREDITED QNS
150 9001 e

THE COUNTRY’S 15t POLYTECHNICU

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: SCP000413Q



